Associated Builders & Contractors of IN
Hamilton County — 2011 Associated Builders & Contractors of IN

Classifications Classes Wage  Fringe
Asbestos Abatement
Removes and discards asbestos materials
Skilled 2532 6.94
Semi-gkilled N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A

Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Mason
Lays and sets building materials, brick and stone, and finishes surfaces

Skilled 2392 6.66
Semi-gkilled 16.54 5.75
Unskilled 13.00 4.89
Carpenter
~Constructs, erects, installs and repairs various woods and wallboards
Skilled 21.52 5.79
Semi-skilled 14.67 5.00
Unskilied 11.28 4.00

Interior Finish Technictan
-Frects metal framing, installs drywall, seals and plasters

Skilled 19.84 527
Semi-skilled 13.13 4,50
Unskilled 10.10 3.88
Electrician
-Plans, installs, and repairs wiring, fixtures, lines and instrumentation controls
Skilled 24.00 6.80
Semi-gkilled 16.98 5.89
Unskilied 12.78 495
Scund and Communication
Installs data hardwiring
Skilled 19.40 544
Semi-skalled 13.09 4.19
Unskilied . 1061 3.89
Glazier
-Installs glass in windows or on surfaces
Skilled 21.80 6.40
Semi-skilled 13.95 485
Unskiiled 10.62 3.70

Mechanical lasuiator
~Covers, seals, fits, measures, cuts, and attaches insulating materials

Skilled 23.00 6.61
Semi-skilled 17.00 5.54
Unskilled 12.90 4.50

Total

3226
N/A
N/A

30.58
22.28
17.89

2731
19.67
15.28

25.11
17.63
13.98

30.80
22.87
17.73

24.84
17.28
14.50

28.20
18.80
14.32

29.61
22.54
17.40
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Hamilton County - (Continued) Associated Builders & Contractors 2011

Clagsifications Classes

Iron Worker

-Raises, places, and unites girders and columns of structural steel

Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Meta] Building Mechanic
-Assembles prefabricated metal buildings
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unsgkiiled
Miliwright
“Installs machinery and equipment
Skilled
Sermi-skilled
Unskilled
Painter
-Applies various liquid coverings to surfaces
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Roofer
-Covers roof with roofing materials
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Sprinkler Fitter
-Installs and repairs fire protection systems
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Floor Coverer/Setter

-Sets tile and terrazzo, applies pigment and marble, and lays carpet

Skilled

Semi-skilled

Unskilled
Truck Driver

Wage

25.10
18.14
13.10

20.11

- 12.88

10.65

22.00
14.00
12.14

21.10
13.90
16.70

21.537
14.11
11.30

22.95
14.80
12.00

21.05
13.00
10.50

Fringe Total

7.20 32.30
6.20 24.34
5.20 18.30
5.79 25.90
5.00 17.88
395 14.60
6.25 28.25
5.00 19.00
4.00 16.14
540 26.50
4.30 18.20
3.65 14.33
5.80 2117
5.60 19.11
4.06 15.36
7.00 29.95
6.00 20.80
5.00 17.00
3.50 26.55
4.00 17.00
3.40 13.50

-CDL-licensed to transport equipment, liquid, packaged or granular dirt

and moves personnel
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

18,15
N/A
N/A

5.20 23.35
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
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Hamilton County — (Continued) Associated Builders & Countractors 2011

Classifications Classes Wage  Fringe Total

Operating BEngineer
-Operates all types of power construction and heavy equipment

Skilled 23.00 6.80 29.80
Semi-skilled 16.79 5.530 2229
* Not 2 practice in the industry to put unskilied  Unskilled NIA N/A N/A

workers on pieces of equipment*

Mechanical Technician (HIVAC, Sheet Metal)
-Fabricates, assembies installs, and repairs sheet metal products and HVAC equipment

Skilled 24.08 6.19 30,27
Semi-skilled 17.00 5.21 22.21
Unskilled 13.56 426 17.82

Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)
-Fabricates, assembies, installs and maintains piping and piping systems, fixtures
and equipment for processing systems and drainage systems

Skitled 25.63 7.35 32.98
Semi-skilled 18.00 6.50 24.50
Unskilled 15.90 5.20 21.10

Elevator Constructor
Installs and repairs elevator equipment

Skilled 26.50 7.10 33.60
Semni-skilled 19.50 6.10 25.60
{Unskilled 14.50 5.10 19.60

General Labor
Laborers and helpers, in peneral

Skilled 19.00 4.00 23.00
Semi-skilled 11.50 3.60 15.10
Unskilled 9.75 2.60 12.35

Project Name: City of Carmel: New Well Construction; 106th Street Lift Station Improvements; Water Distribution
and Sewer Collection Frojects

Commeon Wage Committee: Dated this day__Friday. Noveraber 4, 20H

Representing the Awarding Agency (Industry Rep)
Associated Builders & Coniractors

Indiana AFL-CIO Awarding Agency {Taxpayer)

Commisstoners-County (taxpayer}
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Common Construction Wage Scale

Date: November 4, 2011

Town; Carmel

County: Hamilton

Project Description and Scope: Per attached list

We the undersigned Common Construction Wage Committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana
Code 5-16-7 et. seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage

scale to apply on the above referenced projects.
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{ndiana State AFL-CIO Representative (Rick Boothman) Date
o M e w ot 1
Associated Builders and Contractors Representative {(Fetictarwimmich) Date

Dan Ma l’hh{)hj
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Taxpayex'irorn Hamilton Coupty,(Bil]l West) Date
- e /-4

Taxpayer From Hamllton County {Jonald Silvey} Date
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Awarding Agency Representative (Bruce Breed%n) Date




