## Associated Builders & Contractors of IN

	iten Dilliners & Court acco	100111		
Hamilton County - 2011 Ass	ociated Builders & Contractor	s of IN	_	
Classifications	Classes	Wage	Fringe	<u>Total</u>
A.L. Land Alestomont				
Asbestos Abatement	ds asbestos materials			
-Kemoves and discar	Skilled	25,32	6.94	32.26
	Semi-skilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Ma				
I ave and sets buildi	ing materials, brick and stone, ar	nd finishes su	rfaces	
-Day's and 30th build	Skilled	23.92	6.66	30.58
	Semi-skilled	16.54	5.75	22.29
	Unskilled	13.00	4.89	17.89
Carpenter				
-Constructs, erects, i	installs and repairs various wood	is and walibo	ards	
00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Skilled	21.52	5.79	27.31
	Semi-skilled	14.67	5.00	19.67
	Unskilled	11.28	4.00	15.28
Interior Finish Technician				
-Erects metal framin	ng, installs drywall, seals and pla	sters		
	Skilled	19.84	5.27	25.11
	Semi-skilled	13.13	4.50	17.63
	Unskilled	10.10	3.88	13.98
Electrician				
-Plans, installs, and	repairs wiring, fixtures, lines an	d instrumenta	ation contro	is
,,	Skilled	24.00	6.80	30.80
·	Semi-skilled	16.98	5.89	22.87
	Unskilled	12.78	4.95	17.73
Sound and Communication				
-Installs data hardw	iring			
'	Skilled	19.40	5.44	24.84
	Semi-skilled	13.09	4.19	17.28
	Unskilled	. 10.61	3.89	14.50
Glazier				
-Installs glass in wi	ndows or on surfaces			
	Skilled	21.80	6.40	28.20
	Semi-skilled	13.95	4.85	18.80
	Unskilled	10.62	3.70	14.32
Mechanical Insulator				
-Covers, seals, fits,	measures, cuts, and attaches ins	ulating mater	rials	20.61
	Skilled	23.00	6.61	29.61
	Semi-skilled	17.00	5.54	22.54
	Unskilled	12.90	4.50	17.40

## Hamilton County - (Continued) Associated Builders & Contractors 2011

Classifications	Classes	Wage	<u>Fringe</u>	Total		
Iron Worker						
-Raises, places, and unites girders and columns of structural steel						
71	Skilled	25.10	7.20	32.30		
	Semi-skilled	18.14	6.20	24.34		
	Unskilled	13.10	5.20	18.30		
Metal Building Mechanic						
-Assembles prefabricated met	al buildings					
	Skilled	20.11	5.79	25.90		
	Semi-skilled	12.88	5.00	17.88		
	Unskilled	10.65	3.95	14.60		
Millwright						
-Installs machinery and equip				20.25		
	Skilled	22.00	6.25	28.25		
	Semi-skilled	14.00	5.00	19.00		
	Unskilled	12.14	4.00	16.14		
Painter						
-Applies various liquid coveri		21.10	£ 40	26.50		
	Skilled	21.10	5.40	26.50 18.20		
	Semi-skilled	13.90	4.30	14.35		
	Unskilled	10.70	3.65	14.50		
Roofer						
-Covers roof with roofing ma		21.37	5.80	27.17		
	Skilled	14.11	5.00	19.11		
	Semi-skilled	11.30	4.06	15.36		
	Unskilled	11.50	4.00	13,30		
Sprinkler Fitter	-ti					
-Installs and repairs fire prote	Skilled	22.95	7.00	29.95		
	Semi-skilled	14.80	6.00	20.80		
	Unskilled	12.00	5.00	17.00		
Electronic Control	Oliskinod	12.00				
Floor Coverer/Setter -Sets tile and terrazzo, applie	s nioment and marble, and	lavs care	et			
-Sets the and terrazzo, appro-	Skilled	21.05	5.50	26.55		
	Semi-skilled	13.00	4.00	17.00		
	Unskilled	10.50	3.40	13.90		
Truck Driver	CHARLES					
-CDL-licensed to transport ed	minment, liquid, package	d or granu	lar dirt			
and moves personnel	Just various variables	~				
and mores personner	Skilled	18.15	5.20	23.35		
	Semi-skilled	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A		

## Hamilton County - (Continued) Associated Builders & Contractors 2011

Classifications	Classes	Wage	Fringe	Total
Operating Engineer				
-Operates all types of power c	onstruction and heavy eq	uipment		
- y	Skilled	23.00	6.80	29.80
	Semi-skilled	16.79	5.50	22.29
* Not a practice in the industry to put unskilled	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
workers on pieces of equipment*				
•				
Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet M	Aetal)			
-Fabricates, assembles, install			and HVAC	equipment
•	Skilled	24.08	6.19	30.27
	Semi-skilled	17.00	5.21	22.21
	Unskilled	13.56	4.26	17.82
Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)			~	
-Fabricates, assembles, install	s and maintains piping a	nd piping s	systems, fix	tures
and equipment for processing			# 0 #	22.00
	Skilled	25.63	7.35	32.98
	Semi-skilled	18.00	6.50	24.50
	Unskilled	15.90	5.20	21.10
Elevator Constructor				
-Installs and repairs elevator of				00.40
	Skilled	26.50	7.10	33.60
	Semi-skilled	19.50	6.10	25.60
	Unskilled	14.50	5.10	19.60
General Labor				
-Laborers and helpers, in gen				
	Skilled	19.00	4.00	23.00
	Semi-skilled	11.50	3.60	15.10
	Unskilled	9.75	2.60	12.35
Project Name: City of Carmel: New Well Cons	truction; 106th Street Lift Star	tion Improve	ments; Water	Distribution
and Sewer Collection Projects				
	Dated this dayFriday. No	oversher A 2	011	
Common Wage Committee:	Dated this dayrhoay. No	ovember 4, 2	011	
	Awarding Agency (Industr	v Ren)		
Representing the	Awaranik Wkench (manza	) respi		
Associated Builders & Contractors				
	25			
Indiana AFL-CIO	Awarding Agency (Taxpay	yoi j		
Commissioners-County (taxpayer)				

## **Common Construction Wage Scale**

Project Description and Scope: Per attached list

Date: November 4, 2011

Town: Carmel County: Hamilton